

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

***INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1155 OF 2026
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 7106 OF 2026
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 7111 OF 2026
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT (L) NO.23358 OF 2025***

Airplaza Retail Holdings Pvt. Ltd.

...Applicant/
Org.Defendant No.1)

Versus

Radhakrishnan Puthanthermadathil

...Respondent

***WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 23566 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT (L) NO.23358 OF 2025***

Phonographic Performance Ltd.

...Applicant/
Plaintiff

Versus

Airplaza Retail Holdings Pvt. Ltd.

...Respondent

Mr. Kapil Sankhla for the Applicants in IA/ 1155/2026, IAL/7106/2026
and IAL/7111/2026 and for the Defendant in IAL/23566/2025

Mr. Amogh Singh a/w Mr. Aditya Upadhyay and Ms. Koohika i/b
Ms. Jeenal Upadhyay for the Applicant/Plaintiff in IAL/23566/2025

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : APRIL 1, 2026

P. C. :

1. Learned counsel appearing for the Defendant seeks time to file the affidavit in reply. The affidavit in reply to be filed on or before 27th April 2026. Rejoinder, if any, to be filed on or before 4th May 2026.
2. Stand over to **6th May 2026**.
3. Ad-interim order granted earlier to continue till the next date.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]